

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## MARZOCCHI POMPE ATTENDS THE "INVESTOR ACCESS" EVENT IN PARIS

Bologna, 4 April 2023 - Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A. (EGM:MARP), a leading company in the design, production and marketing of high-performance gear pumps and motors, will meet institutional investors at the "Investor Access" to be held on 4 and 5 April 2023 in Paris.

The event, organised by Investor Access in partnership with leading European financial market players, including Integrae SIM, is dedicated to **mid-cap companies listed in Europe**. It aims to present the best companies to a broad audience of **international institutional investors**, with one-to-one and small group meetings.

The meetings will be attended by the Management of Marzocchi Pompe, who will present the economic and financial results for the year 2022, as well as the Group's business model and growth strategies.

Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO of Marzocchi Pompe commented: "The Investor Access in Paris represents an important moment to meet with financial market operators, both Italian and international, and to present for the first time the excellent results of the financial year 2022, the best in terms of volumes in the company history, approved by the Board of Directors last Wednesday. The 2022 financial year posted record revenues of EUR 48.5 million, up 19.7% compared to 2021, and an EBITDA margin of 15.4%, thanks to the company's continued pursuit of efficiency and the reversal of higher energy and raw material costs on sale prices. The Paris event will also be an opportunity to present the growth outlook. The first quarter of 2023 showed positive signs in terms of order intake, both in the core business and in the automotive market. The goal, also for 2023, is to continue our ambitious growth path by keep on expanding our already very wide range of innovative and high-tech products".

Marzocchi Pompe's investor presentation ("Full Year 2022 Results Presentation") is available in the "Investor Relations" section of the Company's website <a href="https://www.marzocchipompe.com">www.marzocchipompe.com</a>.

## Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.

Marzocchi Pompe is a leading company in the design, manufacturing and marketing of high-performance gear pumps and motors, which find application in various fields: industrial, mobile and automotive. It closed 2022 with €48.5 million in sales revenue. Founded in 1949, it is controlled by the Marzocchi family, which holds the majority of shares and is represented in the company by Paolo Marzocchi, Chairman, and his son Carlo, Deputy Chairman. The shareholding structure also includes CEO Gabriele Bonfiglioli and three other managers. Production is carried out entirely in Italy at the two sites in Casalecchio di Reno (BO) and Zola Predosa (BO). Marzocchi Pompe is present in over 50 countries through an international distribution network.

Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.
Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO & IR

ir@marzocchipompe.com

Integrae SIM S.p.A. - Nominated Adviser

Francesco D'Antonio <u>francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it</u> Diego Carmignani <u>diego.carmignani@integraesim.it</u>

CDR Communication - Investor Relations

Paola Buratti (IR) paola.buratti@cdr-communication.it

CDR Communication - Media Relations

Martina Zuccherini (Media) martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it